PINELLAS COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S CONSENT TO EXTENSION OF TIME

This Consent to Extension of Time is given as of <u>September 16</u> 2024, by the Pinellas County Property Appraiser (Property Appraiser), to the Board of Pinellas County Commissioners (the County).

WHEREAS, the County desires to collect non-ad valorem assessments for street lighting in the Downtown Palm Harbor Street Light District beginning with the 2025 tax year;

WHEREAS, the County must adopt a resolution of intent under Chapter 197, Florida Statutes in order to collect said assessment on the Tax Collector's tax bill under the Uniform Method of Collection;

WHEREAS, the County would like an extension beyond January 1, 2025, to March 1, 2025, by which to adopt the resolution of intent; and

WHEREAS, the County seeks the consent of the Property Appraiser and Tax Collector for such extension of time.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Property Appraiser hereby consents, pursuant to section 197.3632(3)(a), Florida Statutes, to the County's holding of a public hearing prior to March 1, 2025 to consider the adoption of a resolution of the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) providing a notice of its intent to use the section 197.3632, Florida Statutes, non-ad valorem method of collecting assessments to fund street lighting services in the Downtown Palm Harbor Street Light District beginning with the 2025 tax <u>year.</u>

lin 9/16/2024.

Pinellas County Property Appraise